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International Paper Co.
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Chair
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Resource Management Service,
LLC
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Southern Veneer Specialty Products
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Chair
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International Paper Co.
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Madison Akers

Forest Investment Associates
15 Piedmont Center Suite 1250
Atlanta, GA 30305

(706) 395-8673
makers@forestinvest.com

Scott Ashworth

BTG Pactual

1038 Wildewood Centre Dr. Ste. A
Columbia, SC 29229

(803) 788-6256
scott.ashworth@btgpactual.com

Preston Battle IV.

Westrock

207 Lee Street

Emporia, VA

(424) 594-2535
preston.battle@westrock.com

Andrew Brown

Weyerhaeuser Timberlands

3701 A Old Forest Road
Lynchburg, VA 24501

(434) 709-7767
Andrew.brown@weyerhaeuser.com
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West Fraser Inc.

361 Federal Road
Riegelwood, NC 28456
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brian.council@westfraser.com
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Domtar Paper Company

P.O. Box 747

Plymouth, NC 27962
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Ted Garner

West Fraser Inc.

P.O. Box 459

Seaboard, NC 27876

(252) 678-0600
ted.garner@westfraser.com
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Campbell Global

1200 N 23rd Street, Suite 201
Wilmington, NC 28405

(910) 640-9268
bgoulding@campbellglobal.com
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Roseburg Resources Co.
PO Box C

Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870
(252) 563-7977
peteha@rfpco.com
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Enviva Pellets Northampton, LLC
874 Lebanon Church Road
Garysburg, NC 27831
Lee.jackson@envivabiomass.com
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Weyerhaeuser Company

115 Fairway Drive

Washington, NC 27889
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Laurent Kosakowski

Enviva Pellets Northampton, LLC
874 Lebanon Church Road
Garysburg, NC 27831
(919)675-8727

laurent.kosakowski@envivabiomass

.com

Chris Manus

American Forest Management
3267 Ivey Creek Road
Maiden, NC 28650

(704) 301-0255
chris.manus@afmforest.com

Rand Mathews
Georgia-Pacific WFS LLC.
8205 Zebulon Road
Youngsville, NC 27566
(919) 713-5041
rimathew@gapac.com

Rodger Melvin

Toney Lumber Co.

P.O. Box 447

Louisburg, NC 27549
(919) 496-5711
rmelvin@toneylumber.com

Bob Pippen

J.W. Jones Lumber Co.

1443 Northside Rd.

Elizabeth City, NC 27909

(252) 771-2497
bobpippen@jwjoneslumber.com

Greg Ricks
Louisiana-Pacific
10475 Boston Road
Roxboro, NC 27573
(336)599-8080
greg.ricks@Ipcorp.com

Jaime Teel

Westrock CP, LLC

3687 Farrell Rd.

Sanford, NC 27330

(910) 624-1275
jaime.teel@westrock.com

Marshall Thompson

New Indy Containerboard, LLC.
2518 Dellwood Drive

Monroe, NC 28112

(704) 441-5810
marshall.thompson@new-
indycb.com

Jeff Watts

Hancock Forest Management
13950 Ballantyne Corporate PI.
Charlotte, NC 28277
jwatts@hnrg.com
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Voting Members

Jimmy Clay

Parton Lumber Company, Inc.
251 Parton Rd.
Rutherfordton, NC28139
(828) 287-9669
jc3@partonlumber.com

Sam Cook
North Carolina State University

3001 Biltmore — Campus Box 8001

Raleigh, NC 27695
(919) 515-5723
scook4@ncsu.edu

Steve Cox

Inconsistent Practices Monitor
192 Greene Rd.

Dobson, NC 27017

(336) 374-4677
stevecox@surry.net
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Tom Gower

North Carolina State University
Jordan Hall 3119, Box 8008
Raleigh, NC 27695

(919) 515-3873
stgower@ncsu.edu

AJ Lang

North Carolina Forest Service
1616 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1616
(919) 857-4857
aj.lang@ncagr.gov

James Malphrus

Lampe & Malphrus Lumber Co.
P. 0. Box 150

Smithfield, NC 27577

(919) 934-6195
malphrus@mindspring.com

Leslie McCormick

NC Tree Farm Program
1807 Dunwick Court
Apex, NC 27523

(919) 917-8646
nctreefarm@gmail.com

Russ Newton

Parton Lumber Company
251 Parton Road
Rutherfordton, NC 28139
(828) 287-6683
rnewton@partonlumber.com

Wesley West

Lampe and Malphrus Lumber Co.
P. 0. Box 150

Smithfield, NC 27577

(919) 756-9727
wesley@geecee.com
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